If you approve the Panel Waiver, you will be waiving the requirement for ARC and the ARC Concert

Parties to make a mandatory general offer under Rule 9 of the Code as a result of the exercise of the

Share Purchase Authority.

Before consenting to a waiver of the Code in relation to the Share Purchase Resolution you may

want to take independent professional advice from an appropriate independent legal and/or

financial adviser.

3. Current and potential shareholding of ARC and the ARC Concert Parties

The aggregate shareholding of ARC and the ARC Concert Parties in the Company as at the Latest

Practicable Date was 26,891,231 Ordinary Shares and nil Class A Shares, being 38.1 per cent. of the

Voting Share Capital. This information is set out in the table below, together with details of the

maximum number of Voting Share Capital and the percentage of Voting Share Capital of the Company

which would be held by ARC and the ARC Concert Parties following the exercise of the Share Purchase

Authority:

As at the Latest Practicable Date In the event the Share Purchase

Authority is exercised in full
1

Shareholder Number of

Ordinary

Shares

% of Voting

Share Capital

Number of

Ordinary

Shares

% of Voting

Share Capital

of the

Company

ARC 22,550,000 31.9 22,550,000 42.6

ARC Concert

Parties

4,341,231 6.2 4,341,231 8.2

Total 26,891,231 38.1 26,891,231 50.8

1
and no Voting Shares held by ARC and the ARC Concert Parties are acquired

14

4. Notice of Annual General Meeting

At the end of this document, Ordinary Shareholders and Class A Shareholders will find a notice

convening the Annual General Meeting, such meeting to be held at 11.30 a.m. on 5 September 2014 at

Old Bank Chambers, La Grande Rue, St Martin’s, Guernsey GY4 6RT.

At this meeting an ordinary resolution, Resolution 5 (the Panel Waiver Resolution), will be proposed to

approve the waiver conditionally granted by the Panel of any obligation which would otherwise be

imposed on ARC and the ARC Concert Parties, either individually or collectively, to make a general